## RESOLUTION NO. 561

WHEREAS, the State of Oregon by and through its Highway

Department has deeded to the City of Albany, Oregon, for street
purposes, the tract of land hereinafter described, and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the people of the City of Albany that they accept title to the land,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that title to the land hereinafter described be accepted on hehalf of the people of the City of Albany:

A parcel of land lying in Lot 13, Block 6, Central Addition to Albany, situated in Section 7, Township 11 South, Range 3 West, W.M., Linn County, Oregon, the said parcel being that portion of said Lot 13 lying Easterly of a line which is parallel to and 50 feet Easterly of the center line of the Albany-Junction City Highway (formerly the Pacific Highway East) and Southerly of a line which is parallel to and 10 feet Northerly of the Southerly line of Lot 13, containing 1030 square feet, more or less.

DATED this 9th day of December, 1959.

Mayor